
FOOD &
ENVIRONMENT
SAFfTY
ANALYTICAL LAB

MG RESOLUTTONS 121 51 8-500

Testing ]D: MGRESOLUT|ONS.22005114

Sample lD: MG RESOLUTIONS 121518-500

Matrix: lngestible

Type: Tincture

Received:511112020

Completed: 5l14l2A2O

Expiraijon 1211512021

Client: MG Resolutions LLC

Manufacturer: Kazmira ffi
Total THC ND

Total CBD 1.7815Yo

TotalCannabinoids 1.A322%

Summary
Batch

Cannabinoids

Pass

Complete

Cannabinoids

Analyte

Complete

Loo (%) Mass (%) Mass (mo/o) Mass (mo/unit)

CBDV

CBG

CBD

CBDA

CBN

Delta 9-THC

Delta 8-THC

CBC

THCA

Total THC

Total CBD

Total Cannabinoids

'1 Unil = 30mL

DateTested: 5fi212020

Total THC = THCa'0.877 + d$.THC

Total CBD = CBDa.0.877 + CBD

0.00025

0.00025

0.00025

0.00025

0.00025

0.00025

0.00025

0.00025

0.00025

0.0143

0.0364

1.781s

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

1.7815

1.8322

0.14:!

0.364

17.815

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

17.815

18.322

4.29

10.92

534.45

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

534.45

549.65

511412020 1 6:1 0:59



FOOD &
INVIRONMINT
SAFETY
ANALYTICAL LAB

MG RESOLUTIONS 121518.500

Testing lD: MGRESOLUTIONS'2200511'4

Sample lD: MG RESOLUTIOI{S 121518-500

Matrix: lnge$tible

Type: T!ncture

Received: 511112020

Completed: 511412020

Expiration 171151?a21 ffiClient: MG Resolutions LLC

fu4anufacturer: Kazmira

Cannabinoid Profile (UNODC) FESA Labs'Santa Ana' CA

official Methods of Analysis, Method 2018.11.AOAC INTERNATIONAL,{Modified), Lukas vadavik, Franiisek Benes, Alex Krmela, veronika

svobodova, Jana Hajsolva, 
"no 

iiierina Mastoyska, "ouantiticatLn oib'annanindios in cannabis Dried Plant Materials, concentrates' and oils

Liquid chromatography-Diode Ariiy-o"LctLni""nntque witr optionar rr,tass spectrometric Detaction," First Action Method, Journal of AoAC

International, Future lssue

united Nations office on Drugs and crime - Rec.ommended methods for identilicallon and analysis of cann€bis and cannabis products

FESALabS
2002 S- Grand Ave., Suite B

Santa Ana, cA s2705
714-549-5050

Marie True - Lab Manager

ND = not detected or less than limil of quantitation (LOQ). LOQ for cannabinoid profile analysis is 0.00025%'

This test report is responsible for the tested samples only and is for researeh use only. This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced, excepi in its entirety,

without the written approval of FESALabs.

511412020 1 6:1 0:59


