FESA Labs 2002 S. Grand Ave Ste, B Santa Ana, CA 92705

www.fesalabs.com

R&D Use Only

MG RESOLUTIONS 121518-500

Testing ID: MGRESOLUTIONS-2200511-4

Sample ID: MG RESOLUTIONS 121518-500 Matrix: Ingestible Type: Tincture



Total THC Total CBD Total Cannabinoids 1.8322%

ND 1.7815%

Received: 5/11/2020

Completed: 5/14/2020

Expiration 12/15/2021

Client: MG Resolutions LLC Manufacturer: Kazmira



Complete

Summary Batch Cannabinoids

Pass Complete

Cannabinoids

Analyte	LOQ (%)	Mass (%)	Mass (mg/g)	Mass (mg/unit)
CBDV	0.00025	0.0143	0.143	4.29
CBG	0.00025	0.0364	0.364	10.92
CBD	0.00025	1.7815	17.815	534.45
CBDA	0.00025	ND	ND	ND
CBN	0.00025	ND	ND	ND
Delta 9-THC	0.00025	ND	ND	ND
Delta 8-THC	0.00025	ND	ND	ND
CBC	0.00025	ND	ND	ND
THCA	0.00025	ND	ND	ND
Total THC		ND	ND	ND
Total CBD		1.7815	17.815	534.45
Total Cannabinoids		1.8322	18.322	549.65

1 Unit = 30mL

Date Tested: 5/12/2020

Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + d9-THC Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD

FOOD & ENVIRONMENT SAFETY ANALYTICAL LAB

FESA Labs 2002 S. Grand Ave Stel B Santa Ana, CA 92705

(714) 549-5050 www.fesalabs.com

MG RESOLUTIONS 121518-500

Testing ID: MGRESOLUTIONS-2200511-4

Sample ID: MG RESOLUTIONS 121518-500 Matrix: Ingestible Type: Tincture

Method References:

Cannabinoid Profile (UNODC)

Official Methods of Analysis, Method 2018.11.AOAC INTERNATIONAL, (Modified), Lukas Vaclavik, Frantisek Benes, Alex Krmela, Veronika Svobodova, Jana Hajsolva, and Katerina Mastovska, "Quantification of Cannabinoids in Cannabis Dried Plant Materials, Concentrates, and Oils Liquid Chromatography-Diode Array Detection Technique with Optional Mass Spectrometric Detection," First Action Method, Journal of AOAC International, Future Issue

Client: MG Resolutions LLC

Manufacturer: Kazmira

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime - Recommended methods for identification and analysis of cannabis and cannabis products

Testing Location:

FESALabs

2002 S. Grand Ave., Suite B Santa Ana, CA 92705 714-549-5050

ND = not detected or less than limit of quantitation (LOQ). LOQ for cannabinoid profile analysis is 0.00025%.

Received: 5/11/2020

Completed: 5/14/2020

Expiration 12/15/2021

This test report is responsible for the tested samples only and is for research use only. This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the written approval of FESALabs.





Testing Location

FESA Labs - Santa Ana, CA

Marie True - Lab Manager

R&D Use Only